## SB0163/125169/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 163

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Charles County" and substitute "Allegany County, Baltimore City, Charles County,"; in line 5, after "on" insert "the Allegany County Board of Elections, the Baltimore City Board of Elections,"; in the same line, before "and" insert a comma; in line 9, after "to" insert "the Allegany County Board of Elections, the Baltimore City Board of Elections,"; in line 10, after "Elections" insert a comma; and in line 13, strike "2-204(a)(9) and (11)" and substitute "2-204(a)(3), (9), and (11)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, after "In" insert "ALLEGANY COUNTY, BALTIMORE CITY,".

On page 3, after line 3, insert:

"(3) in Baltimore City, \$11,000 for the president and \$10,000 for other regular members;";

strike beginning with "In" in line 7 down through "2." in line 9; in line 11, strike "3."; in line 13, before "In" insert "2."; and in lines 16 and 18, strike "4." and "5.", respectively, and substitute "3." and "4.", respectively.